Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

100307766

Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GOODRICH CORPORATION Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, NC 28217 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State -New York Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:GOODRICH AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 5353 52nd Street, S.E. City:_Grand RapidsState:_MI_Zip:_49588				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership				
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State_Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12-12-02	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/773,446 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)0915446; 2204418				
Additional number(s) a	attached Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James M. Rashid	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: GOODRICH CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00				
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Four Coliseum Centre	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Four Collseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road	50-1993				
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28217	E THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	= 0				
James M. Rashid Name of Person Signing	December 19, 2002 Signature Date Date				
Mail documents to be recorded wit	Mail doc ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

01/02/2003 LMJELLER 00000137 501993

75773446

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement ("Agreement") is dated as of December 12, 2002, and is between Goodrich Corporation ("Goodrich"), a corporation organized under the laws of New York, and Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc. ("Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc."), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Goodrich is the owner of the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the Trademarks);

WHEREAS, Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc. desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Goodrich hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc. under this Assignment.

Further, Goodrich agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc. or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc., or its successors or assigns, the rights hereby assigned.

Goodrich Corporation

Date: Necenter 12, 2002

Name: Alexander C. Schoch

Title: Vice President, Associate General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0465

STATE OF North Carolina)	
COUNTY OF Mecklenburg)	SS.

On this 12th day of December, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Alexander C. Schoch, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument who stated that he was the Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Secretary of Goodrich Corporation, that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument, and that he had signed his name to said instrument under said authority.

Mustine A. Simply
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED TO GOODRICH AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC.

MARĶ	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
AIM & Design	United States	72/337,249	0915446
LANDMARK	United States	75/773,446	
SKYWATCH	Argentina	2161237	
SKYWATCH	Australia	766390	766390
SKYWATCH	Brazil	820776165	820776165
SKYWATCH	Canada	883645	
SKYWATCH	Chile	419745	532146
SKYWATCH	Europe	708024	708024
SKYWATCH	India	810922	
SKYWATCH	Indonesia	D9811541	440907
SKYWATCH	Israel	121198	121198
SKYWATCH	Japan	10-59778	4306013
SKYWATCH	S. Korea	16940/98	456820
SKYWATCH	Mexico	338964	589117
SKYWATCH	New Zealand	294781	294781
SKYWATCH	Puerto Rico		43517
SKYWATCH	Singapore	6628/98	T98/06628Z
SKYWATCH	South Africa	98/11583	98/11583
SKYWATCH	Venezuela	18009-1998	P215722
SKYWATCH	United States	75/233,540	2204418

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0467